APPENDIX 4

CEC Contact Details

County Community Enterprise Centre Manager Contact Phone Email
CARLOW COMMUNITY ENTERPRISE | Kieran maryw.enterprisehouse @gmail.c
Carlow CENTRES LTD Comerford 059 9130880 om
BAILIEBOROUGH DEVELOPMENT 0429694716
ASSOCIATION LTD/ 0867949739
Cavan BAILIEBOROUGH BUSINESS CENTRE | Lee McDonnell lee@bailieborough.com
0494377277
CAVAN, COOTEHILL & (mob)
Cavan KILLESHANDRA Elaine Reynolds 0871773281 ElaineMaxwell@cavanitc.ie
Sean Corcoran, 0429668248
KINGSCOURT COMMUNITY Secretary & (mob)87919463
Cavan ENTERPRISE CENTRE LTD Acting Manager | 6 seancorcoran34@hotmail.com
ENNISTYMON ENTERPRISE CENTRE
Clare LTD Robert Bennett 0872366388 ennistymon@eircom.net
HATHERTON LTD /ENTERPRISE
Cork YOUGHAL Helen Coady 02481800 hatherton@eircom.net
0214613432
MIDLETON/ KNOCKGRIFFIN Mike Bolger, (mob)
Cork COMMUNITY ENTERPRISE CENTRE Secretary 0872215504 bolgermc@gmail.com
MACROOM ENVIRONMENTAL Programme ccostello@macroom-e.com
Cork INDUSTRIAL PARK LTD Manager (0)26 20520 jcrowley@macroom-e.com
MITCHELSTOWN ADVANCE Catherine
FACTORY LTD/ COMMUNITY Monaghan,
Cork ENTERPRISE CENTRE Project Manager | 087 6347652 monaghanmc@eircom.net
Donegal CONVOY ENTERPRISE CENTRE LTD Phil Boyle 0749147456 phil@convoyenterprise.com
DONEGAL COUNTY ENTERPRISE info@leo.donegalcoco.ie
Donegal FUND Michael Tunney | 0749160735 info@donegalenterprise.ie
Bernard
DONEGAL TOWN COMMUNITY O'Donnell / Mary
Donegal CHAMBER LTD McGettigan 074923760 develop@donegaltown.ie
ERNE ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT
CO LTD (no longer an enterprise
Donegal centre - leased by An Post)
MILFORD & DISTRICT RESOURCE 0749153736
Donegal LTD Tracy Peoples 0863777458 tracy@premierservices.ie
0749382110
NORTH EAST INISHOWEN TOURIST Leo McCauley (properties
Donegal & DEVELOPMENT CO LTD Chairman office) info@movilleinishowen.com
ACTION COMMUNITY &
ENTERPRISE LTD - Bawnogue 014579662
Enterprise Centre ( Originally (mob)
Dublin SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL) Michael Higgins 0860424818 michael@acepark.ie
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ACTION COMMUNITY &

ENTERPRISE LTD - Neilstown 014579662
Enterprise Centre ( originally Michael Higgins (mob)

Dublin SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL) | CEO 0860424818 michael@acepark.ie
ACTION COMMUNITY & 014579662
ENTERPRISE LTD ( Bawnogue Michael Higgins (mob)

Dublin Enterprise Centre) CEO 0860424818 michael@acepark.ie
BALBRIGGAN ENTERPRISE & Ria Stubbs /

Dublin TRAINING CENTRE LTD (BEaT) Declan Ryan 18020401 rstubbs@beat.ie

County Community Enterprise Centre Manager Contact Phone Email

paul.murgatroyd@base-
Paul Murgatroyd centre.com

Dublin BASE ENTERPRISE LTD / Declan Ryan 01 8203020 declanryan@leo.fingal.ie
COOLOCK DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 018675200
LTD (t/a Northside Enterprise Fiona mob:

Dublin Centre) Fiona Nolan 0872540202 fionan@coolockdev.ie
DARNDALE BELCAMP INITIATIVE Linda Hayden

Dublin LTD CEO 018771600 linda.hayden@villagecentre.ie

Declan Ryan,

Dublin DRINAN ENTERPRISE CENTRE LTD Acting Manager | 018928000 declanryan@Ileo.fingal.ie
DUBLIN ENTERPRISE &
TECHNOLOGY CENTRE LTD ( t/a

Dublin Guinness Enterprise Centre) Eamonn Sayers 014100600 eamonnsayers@gec.ie
DUN LAOGHAIRE COMMUNITY

Dublin ENTERPRISE SOCIETY LTD Mariam Hegarty | 012020056 dlenterpriselcentre@gmail.com
NUTGROVE COMMUNITY angela@nutgrove-

Dublin ENTERPRISE CENTRE LTD Angela Tynan 014948400 enterprisepark.ie
PARTAS LTD — Bolbrook, Killenarden
& Brookfield Enterprise Centre John Kearns /
(Originally GET TALLAGHT Diane Richmond jkearns@partas.ie

Dublin WORKING CO-OP LTD) CEO 014145700 drichmond@partas.ie
SAFEGLADE (t/a Ballymun/ info@ballymun.org

Dublin Whitehall Enterprise Centre) Mary Dimas 01842 3612 barry@ballymun.org
ST PAUL'S AREA DEVELOPMENT
ENTERPRISE LTD (t/a SPADE C/O Susan

Dublin Enterprise Centre) Richardson 010174800 susan.richardson@spade.ie
THE BOLTON TRUST (t/a Docklands (mob)

Dublin Innovation Park) Michael Drennan | 0876813115 michael@docklandsinnovation.ie
THE COMMUNITY ENTERPRISE
SOCIETY LTD (t/a Terenure mhannon@terenure-

Dublin Enterprise Centre) Michelle Hannon | 014903237 enterprise.ie
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09328181

Jarlaith Canney (mob) info@beechtreepark.com
Galway ACTION TUAM LTD Director 0874121201 actiontuam@eircom.net
Lyn Donnelly
BALLINASLOE AREA COMMUNITY Company info@ballinasloeenterprisecentre
Galway DEVELOPMENT LTD Manager 090 9646516 .ie
09345126
CLONBERNE COMMUNITY CENTRE (mob)
Galway COLTD John Kearney 0862557942 jkearney@eircom.net
Michael O'Neil michael.oneill@connemara-
Galway CONNEMARA WEST PLC CEO 09541047 west.net
St.Anthonys &
Claddagh Credit
Louise Sheilds, Union
Galway FIONTARLANN TEO Administrator 091537200 Ishields@sacu.ie
091730700
(mob)
Galway GALWAY TECHNOLOGY CENTRE LTD | Niamh Costello 0866002700 info@gtc.ie
SCCUL ENTERPRISES LTD - Ballybane 091386004
Galway Enterprise Centre Michael Smyth 0851310044 Michael@bbec.ie
County Community Enterprise Centre Manager Contact Phone | Email
Kerry ACARD LTD. CAHERVICEEN Kieran McCarthy | 0669472777 acardsiveen@gmail.com
ALLENWOOD COMMUNITY
Kildare DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION LTD Tom Quinn 045-870804 tomquinn@acdal.ie
ATHY COMMUNITY ENTERPRISE CO 0598634534
Kildare LTD Helen Dowling 0872373458 hdowling@kildarecoco.ie
045861500
Kildare CLANE PROJECT CENTRE LTD Ted Murray 0876876026 ted@claneprojectcentre.ie
0564400734
CASTLECOMER ENTERPRISE GROUP (mob) manager@castlecomerenterprise
Kilkenny LTD Martin Carroll 0876979264 .ie
KILKENNY COMMUNITY
ENTERPRISE CENTRE LTD - Abbey
Kilkenny Business Centre Tom Sloyan 0567751877 info@abbeybusinesscentre.ie
PILTOWN COMMUNITY ENTERPRISE
Kilkenny CENTRE Geri Daly (051) 643 152 geridaly@hotmail.com
MOUNTMELLICK DEVELOPMENT
Laois ASSOCIATION LTD Paddy Buggy 0578624525 dolores@mdaltd.ie
0578645405
PORTARLINGTON & PORTLAOISE (mob)
Laois ENTERPRISE CENTRE LTD John Doris 0872903272 john.doris@pec.ie
LEITRIM COUNTY ENTERPRISE
Leitriim FUND - The Hive Colm Keane 719616275 colm@the-hive.ie
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BALLINAMORE & BALLYCONNELL

CANAL COMMUNITIES 0876793500
Leitrim DEVELOPMENT CO LTD Saidy McGovern | 0719644881 ballinamorebdc@eircom.net
DRUMSHANBO COMMUNITY Fergal
Leitrim COUNCIL LTD - The Food Hub McPartland 07196 41848 info@thefoodhub.com
DRUMSHANBO ENTERPRISE
Leitrim CENTRE CO LTD Michael Breun 0876177071 mbreun@drumshanbo.ie
BROADFORD COMMUNITY
Limerick ENTERPRISE CENTRE LTD Karen Sykes 0876319893 karensykes85@outlook.com
BRUREE ROCKHILL COMMUNITY
Limerick GROUP Sonny Ward 0878401204
CROOM COMMUNITY belinda@croomenterprisepark.co
Limerick DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION LTD Belinda Murphy 061602000 m
064 6637034
KILLARNEY TECHNOLOGY (mob) george@killarney-
Limerick INNOVATION LTD - KTI George Nash 0876841822 innovation.com
KILMALLOCK ECONOMIC John Webb
ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT LTD O'Rourke,
Limerick /KEED LTD Director 0872570849 jwebborourke@gmail.com
LIMERICK ENTERPRISE
DEVELOPMENT PARTNERSHIP LTD Liam McElligiot
Limerick (LEDP) CEO 061316833 liam@Iedp.ie
LONGFORD ENTERPRISE
Longford DEVELOPMENT CO LTD Michael Nevin 043342757 mnevin@longfordceb.ie
ARDEE COMMUNITY 041 6857680
Louth DEVELOPMENT CO LTD Ciara Kennedy 0868261810 info@ardeebusiness.ie
0419802444
DROGHEDA DEVELOPMENT CENTRE (mob)08762921
Louth LTD Aidan Browne a4 aidan.browne@dkit.ie
DUNDALK ENTERPRISE Kim Hearty
Louth DEVELOPMENT CO LTD/ ORIEL HUB | (Administrator) 0429336343 accounts@dundalk.ie
LOUTH CRAFTMARK LTD & 429385721
Louth CREATIVE SPARK Sarah Daly 018675200 sarahdaly@Ilouthcraftmark.com
County Community Enterprise Centre Manager Contact Phone | Email
Mayo BRICKENS LOGBOY TULRAHAN IRD Eugene Waldron | 087 257 0346
Alma Gallagher
Mayo CLAR COMMUNITY PROJECTS LTD Manager 0949371830 clarich@eircom.net
0949381494
Mayo IRD KILTIMAGH LTD Joe Kelly 0872521311 joekelly@ird-kiltimagh.ie
IRD NORTH MAYO - WEST SLIGO 09670905
Mayo LTD - MOY VALLEY RESOURCES Kevin Corrigan 0868280454 kcorrigan@moyvalley.ie
KELLS & NAVAN COMMUNITY
Meath ENTERPRISE COMPANY LTD Gary O'Meara 0469241524 navanenterprise@gmail.com
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John

Monaghan BALLYBAY ENTERPRISE PARK LTD McEntaggart 04771818 ann@monaghancef.ie
CASTLEBLANEY COMMUNITY
Monaghan ENTERPRISE LTD Tommy McGuire | 0429746087 cceltd@eircom.net
EMYVALE DEVELOPMENT No Current
Monaghan ASSOCIATION LTD Manager 4771818 ann@monaghancef.ie
CARGILL BUILDING (recognised as
Monaghan FOOD CENTRE CASTLEBLAYNEY) Tommy McGuire | 429746087 cceltd@eircom.net
LOUGH EGISH COMMUNITY
Monaghan DEVELOPMENT LTD Peadar Connolly | 866091050 acole@connollymccabe.com
0719632024
Monaghan MOHILL ENTERPRISE CENTRE Liam O'Brien 0872317049 info@mct.ie
MONAGHAN COUNTY ENTERPRISE 04771818 087
Monaghan FUND - 2 buildings Ann Traynor 261 4010 ann@monaghancef.ie
FERBANE BUSINESS & Kevin Gavin kevinpgavin@gmail.com
Offaly TECHNOLOGY PARK LTD Chairman 0862589505 donal@ferbanefoodcampus.ie
ARIGNA COMMUNITY Martina Earley
Roscommon | DEVELOPMENT CO LTD CEO 0906630252 martinaearley@ridc.ie
BALLAGHADERREEN & DISTRICTS Mary Divine No phone no.
Roscommon | DEVELOPMENT LTD O'Callaghan available ocall@iol.ie
Michael
Roscommon | BOYLE ENTERPRISE & MORE Gilmartin 071967 3100 info@boyleenterprise.com
ROSCOMMON CHAMBER OF
COMMERCE ENTERPRISE CENTRE Anya Grealy,
Roscommon | LTD Chairperson, 0866066509 agrealy@abbeyhotel.ie
Sligo EASKEY COMMUNITY COUNCILLTD | Margaret Conlon | 9649020 margaretconlon@hotmail.com
0719168477
(mob)
Sligo SLIGO COUNTY ENTERPRISE FUND Yvette Higgins 0872026268 info@sligoenterprise.com
NORTH TIPPERARY FOOD
ENTERPRISE CENTRE (REARCROSS) Eamonn O'Toole,
Tipperary LTD Chairperson 0873938544 foodhubrearcross@gmail.com
NORTH TIPPERARY GREEN
ENTERPRISE PARK LTD/ WE CREATE
Tipperary WORKSPACE No Manager 050536626 gregg@thevillage.ie
THURLES CHAMBER ENTERPRISE
Tipperary CENTRE (TCEC) John Kennedy 0504 28042 johnm.kennedy@lit.ie
CARRICK-ON-SUIR COMMUNITY
Tipperary BUSINESS CENTRE Terry Flynn 051601111 terry@terryflynntours.com
CLONMEL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT | Anthony anthony.fitzgerald@tipperarycoc
Tipperary PARK LTD Fitzgerald 0866791757 o.ie
CAPPOQUIN COMMUNITY
Waterford DEVELOPMENT CO LTD Cathy McGrath 05852746 ocappdev@eircom.net
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DUNGARVAN ENTERPRISE CENTRE Margaret 05823598
Waterford LTD DurandO'Connor | 0868271954 dungarvanec@gmail.com
County Community Enterprise Centre Manager Contact Phone | Email
Senan Cooke,
DFBA
Community Ent
Waterford DUNHILL RURAL ENTERPRISES LTD Ltd. 051396 299 senan@dunhillecopark.com
05854334
No Manager
Waterford LISMORE BUSINESS PARK LTD Voluntary (no email provided by member)
tallowenterprise@hotmail.com
AND
Waterford TALLOW ENTERPRISE CENTRE Geraldine Cogan | 5856445 sean@goalpostireland.com
WATERFORD CITY COMMUNITY 051852883 tracy@waterfordenterprisecentr
Waterford ENTERPRISE CENTRE LTD '0868639523 e.com
ATHLONE COMMUNITY Michael Fuery
Westmeath DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION LTD CEO 0906494555 manageract@eircom.net
MULLINGAR ENTERPRISE
TECHNOLOGY & INNOVATION
Westmeath CENTRE LTD Michael Ward 0449343444 mward@meag.ie
ENNISCORTHY ENTERPRISE & 0872872715
Wexford TECHNOLOGY CENTRE LTD John O'Connor 053 92 37499 john@eetc.ie
WEXFORD COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT ASSOCATION Brendan Ennis,
Wexford SOCIETY LTD CEO 0539141711 info@wec.ie
ARKLOW BUSINESS ENTERPRISE
Wicklow CENTRE LTD Donal Murray 40226900 donal@abec.ie
Wicklow WICKLOW ENTERPRISE CENTRE Emeir O'Connell 0404 66433 emeir@wicklowenterprise.ie
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